1 of 4
POWR-GARD® Fuse
SPFJ Series
Littelfuse.com/SPFJ
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
Specifications

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (MM)
A B C D E F G
70–100 3.02 (76.6) 4.38 (111.2) 5.75 (146.1) 1.5 (38.1) 1.125 (28.3) .33 (8.5) .19 (4.8)
125–200 3.02 (76.6) 4.38 (111.2) 5.75 (146.1) 1.5 (38.1) 1.125 (28.3) .28 (7.1)* .19 (4.8)
250–400 3.38 (85.7) 5.25 (133.4) 7.12 (180.9) 2.0 (50.8) 1.63 (41.3) .41 (10.3) .25 (6.4)
450 3.75 (95.3) 5.98 (152.0) 8.0 (203.2) 2.5 (63.5) 2.0 (50.8) .53 (13.5) .38 (9.5)
1000 V dc • 70–450 A • Full Range • Solar-Rated
Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
Littelfuse.com/Solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
SERIES AMP PACKAGE
QUANTITY
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
SPFJ 70 1 SPFJ070 SPFJ070.X
SPFJ 200 1 SPFJ200 SPFJ200.XXL
Part Numbering System
X = 1
SPFJ   xxx   X   —
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code Blank = Std. Class J dimensions
XL =  8.5 mm slot (125−200 A only)Refer to Amp Code
column in electrical
specifications table
* SPFJ L option = .330 (8.5)
** Refer to Ordering Information table
2 of 4
POWR-GARD® Fuse
SPFJ Series
Littelfuse.com/SPFJ
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
Electrical Specifications
SERIES AMPERAGE
RATING
AMP
CODE
CATALOG
NUMBER
FUSE
LABEL ID
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CODE
cULus  APPROVAL
600 V AC 1000 V DC
SPFJ 70 070. SPFJ070 SPFJ 70 SPFJ070.X 07945879326 – •
SPFJ 80 080. SPFJ080 SPFJ 80 SPFJ080.X 07945879327 – •
SPFJ 90 090. SPFJ090 SPFJ 90 SPFJ090.X 07945879328 – •
SPFJ 100 100. SPFJ100 SPFJ 100 SPFJ100.X 07945879329 – •
SPFJ 125 125. SPFJ125 SPFJ 125 SPFJ125.X 07945894924 • •
SPFJ L 125 125. SPFJ125L SPFJ 125 L SPFJ125.XXL 07945879546 – •
SPFJ 160 160. SPFJ160 SPFJ 160 SPFJ160.X 07945894925 • •
SPFJ L 160 160. SPFJ160L SPFJ 160 L SPFJ160.XXL 07945879547 – •
SPFJ 200 200. SPFJ200 SPFJ 200 SPFJ200.X 07945894926 • •
SPFJ L 200 200. SPFJ200L SPFJ 200 L SPFJ200.XXL 07945879548 – •
SPFJ 250 250. SPFJ250 SPFJ 250 SPFJ250.X 07945894927 • •
SPFJ 300 300. SPFJ300 SPFJ 300 SPFJ300.X 07945894928 • •
SPFJ 350 350. SPFJ350 SPFJ 350 SPFJ350.X 07945894929 • •
SPFJ 400 400. SPFJ400 SPFJ 400 SPFJ400.X 07945894930 • •
SPFJ 450 450. SPFJ450 SPFJ 450 SPFJ450.X 07945894931 • •
CATALOG
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
RATING
INTERRUPTING
RATING NOM COLD
RESISTANCE
(mOHMS)
WATTS LOSS
AT 100 %
RATED
CURRENT (W)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80 %
RATED
CURRENT (W)
WATTS LOSS
AT 70 %
RATED
CURRENT (W)
TOTAL
CLEARING I2T

SPFJ400 600 1000 200 kA 10 kA 0.248 58.40 31.47 22.21 400500 287094 –
SPFJ450 600 1000 200 kA 20 kA 0.195 50.55 28.68 20.79 565333 401687 400916
Ordering Information
3 of 4
POWR-GARD® Fuse
SPFJ Series
Littelfuse.com/SPFJ
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
CATALOG NUMBER FUSE TORQUE–METRIC (STANDARD) HARDWARE SIZE–METRIC (STANDARD)*
SPFJ070 7.3 N•m (65 in-lb) 6mm (1/4 –20) / 8mm (5/16 –18)
SPFJ080 7.3 N•m (65 in-lb) 6mm (1/4 –20) / 8mm (5/16 –18)
SPFJ090 7.3 N•m (65 in-lb) 6mm (1/4 –20) / 8mm (5/16 –18)
SPFJ100 7.3 N•m (65 in-lb) 6mm (1/4 –20) / 8mm (5/16 –18)
SPFJ125 7.3 N•m (65 in-lb) 6mm (1/4 –20)†
SPFJ160 7.3 N•m (65 in-lb) 6mm (1/4 –20)†
SPFJ200 7.3 N•m (65 in-lb) 6mm (1/4 –20)†
SPFJ250 19.2 N•m (170 in-lb) 10mm (3/8 –16)
SPFJ300 19.2 N•m (170 in-lb) 10mm (3/8 –16)
SPFJ350 19.2 N•m (170 in-lb) 10mm (3/8 –16)
SPFJ400 19.2 N•m (170 in-lb) 10mm (3/8 –16)
SPFJ450 19.2 N•m (170 in-lb) 12mm (7/16 –14)
* Recommended minimum hardware grade 2 or class 5.8
† 8  mm (5/16–18) for SPFJ L dimension option
Recommended Torque Values for Bus Bar Mounting Fuse
Electrical Specification – Agency Requirements